

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2733 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Deorao Bhimrao Deshmukh And Others PETITIONER
V/S**

**Divisional Commissioner, Amravati Division,....RESPONDENT
Amravati And Others**

**DHANANJAY M. TOTEY for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

**P.C. :
S.O. to 25/03/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)